

England and Wales Cricket Trust GDPR

Privacy Notice for ECB Emergency Loan Scheme (ELS) 2020

The England and Wales Cricket Trust (EWCT) is a registered charity and its charitable aim is to promote community participation in healthy recreation by providing facilities for playing cricket and to promote all purposes as recognised as charitable under the laws of England and Wales through an association with cricket.

Under the General Data Protection Regulation, we are required to provide you with certain details concerning how your personal data will be used and protected. Details of how we use and protect your personal data, as well as your rights in respect of it, are set out below.

Name of data controller	England and Wales Cricket Trust (registered charity number: 1112540; registered company number: 05483977)
Contact details	England and Wales Cricket Trust Lord's Cricket Ground St John's Wood London NW8 8QZ 020 7432 1200
Categories of personal data	Title Full name Position held in Club Address Phone Number Email address
Sources of personal data	You England and Wales Cricket Board Limited County Cricket Board
Automated decisions	None
Purposes of processing	 The EWCT will process your personal data for the purposes of: Assessing the loan application form and verifying your eligibility If you are successful, administering the loan provided to your cricket organisation and monitoring your compliance with the loan terms and conditions Contacting you about the status of your loan application form
Who we will disclose your personal data to	 England and Wales Cricket Board Limited Relevant County Cricket Board Insurers, legal and other professional advisers Regulators
Legal basis for processing your personal data	The legal basis for the collection and processing of your personal data is: • administration: that it is necessary to fulfil the contract that you are going to enter into or have entered into with us



	 compliance with our legal obligations: in this respect, we may use your personal data in order to meet our compliance and regulatory obligations, such as compliance with anti-money laundering laws, to conduct due diligence on grants and loans as required by the Charity Commission, for the prevention and detection of crime and in order to assist with investigations carried out by the police and other competent authorities all other cases: that it is necessary for our legitimate interests which means the operation of the EWCT in a responsible and sustainable manner, in compliance with our compliance and regulatory obligations and in pursuit of our charitable objectives, including the EWCT's core aim of promoting community participation in healthy recreation by providing facilities for playing cricket and this does not prejudice or harm your rights and/or freedom
Your right to withdraw consent	Where you have given consent, you have the right to withdraw that consent at any time. If you do, it will not affect the lawfulness of any processing for which we had consent prior to it being withdrawn.
Location of your personal data	We will normally keep your personal data within the United Kingdom or the European Economic Area. $ \\$
How long we will keep your personal data for	We will normally keep personal data for you in line with the terms and conditions of your award contract. After this time period we will anonymise the personal information and keep it for analysis of engagement trends.
Your rights in respect of your personal data	You have the right of access to your personal data and, in some cases, to require us to restrict, erase or rectify it or to object to our processing it, and the right of data portability.
Complaints	If you have any concerns or complaints about how we are handling your data please do not hesitate to get in touch by emailing us at privacy@ecb.co.uk or by calling 020 7432 1200. You can also contact the Information Commissioner's Office.